PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5454234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PURSUITS LLC	04/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURE3DP+ PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	3150 - 139TH AVE S.E.
Internal Address:	ATTN: JEROME HEWLETT
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10802106
Application Number:	10909132
Application Number:	10911819
Application Number:	10884760
Application Number:	10892974
Application Number:	10892755
Application Number:	11901202
Application Number:	12005162
Application Number:	12012504
Application Number:	12079921
Application Number:	12287704
Application Number:	12287719
Application Number:	12288336
Application Number:	12290001
Application Number:	12321365
Application Number:	12321385
Application Number:	12592217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 048773 FRAME: 0868

505407440

Fax Number: (425)467-2351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4254672264

Email: paulal@intven.com

Correspondent Name: THE INVENTION SCIENCE FUND

Address Line 1: 3150 - 139TH AVE S.E. **Address Line 2:** ATTN: PAULA LOUD

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3D PRINTING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. STEWART
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN C. STEWART/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=190402_Assgt_Additive_Mfg_to_Secur3DP#page1.tif source=190402_Assgt_Additive_Mfg_to_Secur3DP#page2.tif source=190402_Assgt_Additive_Mfg_to_Secur3DP#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048773 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PURSUITS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 3150 – 139th Ave. S.E., Bellevue, WA 98005 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Secur3DP+ Pte. Ltd., a Singapore private company limited by shares with offices located at 101C Telok Ayer Street, #04-00, Singapore 068574 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patent and patent applications listed in the table below (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents");

DOCKET	STATUS	APPLICATION	USAN	PUB NÓ	PATENT NO	
NUMBER		DATE				
1103-007-	Granted -	03/16/2004	10/802,106	US2005-	7,806,339	Embedded
001-000000	(G)			0206500		Identifiers
1103-007-	Inactive -	07/30/2004	10/909,132	US2006-	-	Interior Design Using
002-000000	(1)			0025878		Rapid Prototyping
1103-007-	Inactive -	08/04/2004	10/911,819	US2006-		Identification of
003-000000	(1)			0031044		Interior Design Features
						reatures
1103-007-	Inactive -	07/02/2004	10/884,760	US2006-		A System for Making
011-000000	(1)			0004476		Custom Prototypes
1103-007-	Granted -	07/16/2004	10/892,974	US2006-	10,215,562	Personalized
011B- 000000	(G)			0031252		Prototyping
		07/45/2004	40/002 755	US2006-		Custom Dustatuning
1103-007- 011C-	Inactive - (I)	07/16/2004	10/892,755	0012081		Custom Prototyping
000000	"					
1103-007-	Inactive -	03/14/2005	PCT/US05/	WO2005/		Embedded
001-PCT001	(1)		08522	089301		Identifiers
1103-007-	Inactive -	03/14/2005	PCT/US05/	WO2005/		Custom Prototyping
011C-	(1)		008531	089307		
PCT001						
1103-007-	Inactive -	03/14/2005	PCT/US05/	WO2005/		Interior Design Using
002-PCT001	(1)		008424	089267		Rapid Prototyping
	L	L	J	i		1

1

PATENT REEL: 048773 FRAME: 0870

DOCKET	STATUS	APPLICATION	EUSAN	PUB NO	PATENT NO	
NUMBER		DATE			The second secon	
1103-007-	Inactive -	03/14/2005	PCT/US05/	WO2005-		Identification of
003-PCT001	(1)		008530	089306		Interior Design
						Features
1103-007-	Inactive -	06/30/2005	PCT/US05/	WO2006-		A System for Making
011-PCT001	(1)		022883	014261		Custom Prototypes
1103-007-	Inactive -	03/14/2005	PCT/US05/	WO2005/		Personalized
011B-	(1)		008407	089265		Prototyping
PCT 0 01						
1103-007-	Granted -	09/14/2007	11/901,202	US2009-	7,664,563	A System For Making
011-C00001	(G)			0076642		Custom Prototypes
0306-007-	Granted	12/21/2007	12/005,162	US2009-	8,429,754	Control Technique
001-000000	(G)			0165147		For Object
						Production Rights
0306-007-	Granted -	01/31/2008	12/012,504	US2009-	8,286,236	Manufacturing
003-000000	(G)	•		0165126		Control System
0306-007-	Granted -	03/27/2008	12/079,921	U\$2010-	9,626,487	Security-Activated
002-000000	(G)			0031351		Production Device
0306-007-	Granted -	10/09/2008	12/287,704	US2010-	8,752,166	Security-Activated
002-CIP001	(G)			0031374		Operational
						Components
0306-007-	Granted -	10/10/2008	12/287,719	US2009-	9,818,071	Authorization Rights
002-CIP002	(G)			0165127		For Operational
						Components
0306-007-	Filed - (F)	10/17/2008	12/288,336	US2009-		Conditional
002-CIP003				0164379		Authorization For
						Security-Activated
						Device
0306-007-	Granted -	10/23/2008	12/290,001	US2009-	9,128,476	Secure Robotic
004-000000	(G)			0164039		Operational System
0306-007-	Granted -	01/16/2009	12/321,365	US2009-	9,071,436	Security-Activated
004-CIP001	(G)			0292389		Robotic System
0306-007-	Filed - (F)	01/16/2009	12/321,385	US2011-		Security-Activated
004-CIP002				0178619		Robotic Tasks
1103-007-	Granted -	11/19/2009	12/592,217	US2010-	8,260,448	A System for Imaging
011-C1DIV1	(G)			0076582	İ	Items Produced by
			[Rapid Prototyping

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, a Singapore private company limited by shares with offices located at 101C Telok Ayer Street, #04-00, Singapore 068574 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof. Said Patents to be held and enjoyed

by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PURSUITS LLC

April 2, 2019

Manager